



HOUSE COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS
Witness Disclosure Statement
Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)

Your Name: Cecilia (Ceyl) Prinster		
1. Are you testifying on behalf of a Federal, State, or Local Government entity?	YES	NO X
2. Are you testifying on behalf of an entity other than a Government entity?	YES X	NO
3. Other than yourself, please list what entity or entities you are representing: Colorado Enterprise Fund		
4. Please list any offices or elected positions held or briefly describe your representational capacity with the entities disclosed in question 3. President and Chief Executive Officer		
<i>(For those testifying on behalf of a Government entity, ignore these questions below)</i>		
5. a) Please list any Federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts), including the amount and source (agency) which <u>you</u> have received and/or been approved for since January 1, 2013: None		
b) If you are testifying on behalf of a non-governmental entity, please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) and the amount and source (agency) received by the <u>entities listed under question 3</u> since January 1, 2013, which exceeded 10% of the entities' revenues in the year received: See attached schedule		
6. If you are testifying on behalf of a non-governmental entity, does it have a parent organization or an affiliate who you specifically do not represent? If so, list below:	YES	NO X

Signature: Cecilia H. Prinster Date: 03/04/2019

**Schedule of Federal Grants and Contracts over 10% of Annual Revenue
Colorado Enterprise Fund**

Type	Program	Year 2013	Year 2014	Year 2015	Year 2016	Year 2017	Year 2018
Grant	SBA TA	403,332	502,726	509,129	533,765	-	572,299
Grant	CDFI	690,807	1,110,348	-	800,000	2,645,146	-
Note Payable	SBA Microloan	1,250,000	-	1,250,000	-	735,000	1,365,000
Note Payable	CDFI	-	1,036,652	-	-	929,854	559,539
Loan Guarantee	SBA CA	-	-	291,000	-	992,450	-
Total Revenue		2,306,054	3,683,707	2,898,956	4,507,711	5,456,193	3,984,927
10% of Total Annual Revenue		230,605	368,371	289,896	450,771	545,619	398,493